(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED
APPOINTMENTS, ACTION ON LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON
CERTIFICATED RESIGNATIONS, CLASSIFIED RETIREMENTS, AND
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

5 Benjamin Baptist Boiler Attendant Trainee 10/23/2017
$32,863.74

4 Leonel Nava Hernandez Boiler Attendant Trainee 10/23/2017
$32,863.74

2 Tiawana Alexander Children’s Health Assistant 10/30/2017
$17,166.44

2 LaShawndra Cooper Children’s Health Assistant 11/14/2017
$17,168.76

2 Nijah Junior Children’s Health Assistant 11/21/2017
$17,168.76

2 Rhonda Robinson Children’s Health Assistant 11/21/2017
$17,168.76

4 Yesenia Torres Aguilar Children’s Health Assistant 10/16/2017
$17,166.44

2 Shequitta Clark Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017

$11.14 per hour

4 Juan Cruz Rodriguez Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 Krystal Jasper Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 ShinaKing Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 Lashawn Pitts Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 Shala Sisk Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 Andrea Strong Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 Kanique Williams Food Service Assistant 11/08/2017
$11.14 per hour

2 Lynise Thompson Human Resources Assistant 11/20/2017
$32,722.00



Maricela Aguilar Monroy

Richard Dehnel

Alfreda Ellis

Brittany Gee

Gregory George IV

Claire Goyette

Kyara Harris

Jonathan Martinez

Shaprice Moore

Sheila Morgan

Meghan Newton

Anthony Nwakaku

Isamil Reyes

Gigi Shuttlesworth

Annice Sowers

Morena Washington

Larry Williams 11

D’Angelo Boston

Walter Gilmore

Roena Johnson

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$19,433.04

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$19,074.00

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

School Safety Assistant

$22,729.00

School Safety Assistant

$22,729.00

School Safety Assistant

$22,729.00

10/27/2017

11/20/2017

11/15/2017

11/15/2017

11/13/2017

11/13/2017

11/07/2017

10/30/2017

10/31/2017

10/26/2017

10/30/2017

11/15/2017

10/26/2017

11/20/2017

11/20/2017

10/23/2017

10/23/2017

10/30/2017

10/30/2017

10/30/2017
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Derrick Bey

Annga Brown

Carlos Eiland

Anthony Ensley

Jacqueline Fayne

Marvin Jenkins

Isaac McGinty

Harold Pick

Cory Polakowski

Trina Richardson

Arnell Spruell

Taiwan Anderson

James Annunziato

Justine Hall

Patricia Alaka

Michael Henry

Mitchell Lask

Moses Lewis

Derrick McCall

Patrick Brennan

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$34,206.90

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,863.74

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$34,206.90

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,863.74

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$34,206.90

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$34,206.90

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,863.74

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,863.74

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,863.74

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$34,206.90

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$32,863.74

Boiler Attendant
$37,627.46

Para Ed Assistant
$20,072.58

Para Ed Assistant
$20,075.58

School Secretary | — 10 Month

$31,217.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer |
$41,535.00

School Engineer Il
$45,294.60

11/07/2017

10/23/2017

11/20/2017

10/23/2017

10/23/2017

11/06/2017

10/23/2017

10/23/2017

10/23/2017

10/23/2017

10/23/2017

11/20/2017

10/30/2017

11/20/2017

11/01/2017

11/20/2017

11/20/2017

11/20/2017

11/20/2017

11/06/2017
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Rickey Gray

Daniel Hill

Aimee Jones

Timothy Stovall

Dia Haney

Scott Sullivan

Willie Lipson

Tamitha Barker

Sharita Thomas

Brandi Byrd

Simone Coleman

Tashiana Webb

Ranetta Williams

Cherica Morrise

Jodi Ellis

School Engineer Il
$45,294.60

School Engineer Il
$45,294.60

School Engineer Il
$45,294.60

School Engineer Il
$47,620.30

School Engineer I11
$49,142.08

School Engineer 111
$49,142.08

School Engineer 111 — 250,000 Ft

$51,225.46
REHIRES

Food Service Assistant
$11.52 per hour

Food Service Assistant
$11.14 per hour

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

Para Ed Assistant
$18,243.72

School Safety Assistant
$23,276.17

School Secretary | — 12 Month
$37,639.00

11/06/2017

11/06/2017

11/06/2017

11/06/2017

11/06/2017

11/20/2017

11/07/2017

11/06/2017

11/08/2017

11/01/2017

10/30/2017

11/06/2017

11/15/2017

10/30/2017

10/30/2017
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